

To NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

2 March 2016

Stock Announcement no. 06/2016

Managing Director Postboks 1033 3900 Nuuk Tel. +299 70 1234 Fax +299 34 7701 banken@banken.gl www.banken.gl

Transactions made by persons obliged to report transactions to the Danish FSA and NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

The following changes have taken place in the holding of The BANK of Greenland shares of the persons listed below. Under the Danish Securities Trading Act, they are under an obligation to report such changes.

Name	GrønlandsBANKENs Erhvervsfond
Reason	Legal person closely related to Members of the Board of Directors Kristian Lennert, Anders Brøns and Frank Bagger, also closely related to Member of Board of Management Martin Kviesgaard
Issuer	The BANK of Greenland
ISIN code	DK0010230630
Designation	Shares in The BANK of Greenland
Nature of transaction	Buying
Trade date	25. February 2016
Market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen
Number	1,720 shares
Price	639.00
Market price (DKK)	1,099,080.00
Total number of shares after purchage	49,404 shares

Yours sincerely,
The BANK of Greenland

Anni Søe Svendsen Executive Secretary

Telephone +299 34 78 02 E-mail: ass@banken.gl